 (TPSPC)
Large Current
Power Inductors
Token Electronics Industry Co., Ltd.
Taiwan: No.137, Sec. 1, Zhongxing Rd., Wugu District,
  New Taipei City, Taiwan, R.O.C. 24872
  Tel: +886 2981 0109 Fax: +886 2988 7487
China: 12F, Zhong Xing Industry Bld., Chuang Ye Road,

rfq@token.com.tw China Factory: +86 755 26055363
Page: 3/6
 1055
Electrical Specification (TPSPC1055)
Part No Inductance
(µH) Tolerance Test Freq
(KHz/V)
DCR (mΩ)
Max.
Heat Rating
Current DC
Amps. Idc (A)
Saturation
Current DC
Amps. Isat (A)
TPSPC1055-R15 0.15 M、N 100/1 6 8 16
TPSPC1055-R30 0.30 M、N 100/1 8 8 16
TPSPC1055-R68 0.68 M、N 100/1 10 5 13
TPSPC1055-R80 0.80 M、N 100/1 10 5 13
TPSPC1055-1R0 1.0 M、N 100/1 12 5 13
TPSPC1055-1R2 1.2 M、N 100/1 13 5 12
TPSPC1055-1R4 1.4 M、N 100/1 15 4 10
TPSPC1055-2R2 2.2 M、N 100/1 20 4 10
TPSPC1055-3R2 3.2 M、N 100/1 16 3 8
TPSPC1055-4R0 4.0 M、N 100/1 20 3 6
TPSPC1055-5R6 5.6 M、N 100/1 25 2.5 7
TPSPC1055-6R8 6.8 M、N 100/1 30 2.5 6
TPSPC1055-8R2 8.2 M、N 100/1 30 2 5
TPSPC1055-100 10 M、N 100/1 35 2 5
Remark:
 Rated DC current: it is either the inductance is 20% lower than its initial value. In D.C. saturation characteristics of
Temperature Raise becomes Δt=40°C(Ta=20°C),whichever is lower.
Note:
 Test equipments L: Agilent HP4284A Precision LCR meter.
 Test equipments SRF: Agilent 4291B RF Impedance Analyzer.
 Test equipments DCR: CHEN HWA 502BC OHM METER.
 Electrical specifications at 25°C. Operating temperature: -55 to 125°C.
 1060
Electrical Specification (TPSPC1060)
Part No Inductance
(µH) Tolerance Test Freq
(KHz/V)
DCR (mΩ)
Max.
Heat Rating
Current DC
Amps. Idc (A)
Saturation
Current DC
Amps. Isat (A)
TPSPC1060-220 22 M、N 100/1 50 2.5 5
TPSPC1060-380 38 M、N 100/1 55 2.5 4
Remark:
 Rated DC current: it is either the inductance is 20% lower than its initial value. In D.C. saturation characteristics of
Temperature Raise becomes Δt=40°C(Ta=20°C),whichever is lower.
Note:

rfq@token.com.tw China Factory: +86 755 26055363
Page: 4/6
 1260
Electrical Specification (TPSPC1260)
Part No Inductance
(µH) Tolerance Test Freq
(KHz/V)
DCR (mΩ)
Max.
Heat Rating
Current DC
Amps. Idc (A)
Saturation
Current DC
Amps. Isat (A)
TPSPC1260-R33 0.33 M、N 100/1 5 9 20
TPSPC1260-R47 0.47 M、N 100/1 8 8 16
TPSPC1260-R80 0.80 M、N 100/1 10 5 14
TPSPC1260-1R0 1.0 M、N 100/1 12 5 14
TPSPC1260-1R5 1.5 M、N 100/1 14 4 12
TPSPC1260-1R8 1.8 M、N 100/1 15 4 10
TPSPC1260-2R2 2.2 M、N 100/1 18 4 10
TPSPC1260-2R5 2.5 M、N 100/1 20 3 8
TPSPC1260-3R2 3.2 M、N 100/1 22 3 8
TPSPC1260-4R0 4.0 M、N 100/1 15 3 7
TPSPC1260-5R6 5.6 M、N 100/1 18 2.5 7
TPSPC1260-6R0 6.0 M、N 100/1 20 2.5 6.5
TPSPC1260-7R2 7.2 M、N 100/1 20 2.5 6
TPSPC1260-8R2 8.2 M、N 100/1 20 2 5
TPSPC1260-9R2 9.2 M、N 100/1 22 2 5
TPSPC1260-100 10 M、N 100/1 22 2 5
Remark:
 Rated DC current: it is either the inductance is 20% lower than its initial value. In D.C. saturation characteristics of
Temperature Raise becomes Δt=40°C(Ta=20°C),whichever is lower.
Note:
 Test equipments L: Agilent HP4284A Precision LCR meter.
 Test equipments SRF: Agilent 4291B RF Impedance Analyzer.
 Test equipments DCR: CHEN HWA 502BC OHM METER
 Electrical specifications at 25°C. Operating temperature: -55 to 125°C.
 2111
Electrical Specification (TPSPC2111)
Part No Inductance
(µH) Tolerance Test Freq
(KHz/V)
DCR (mΩ)
Max.
Heat Rating
Current DC
Amps. Idc (A)
Saturation
Current DC
Amps. Isat (A)
TPSPC2111-8R2 8.2 M、N 100/1 12 12 18
TPSPC2111-160 16.0 M、N 100/1 20 12 18
Remark:
 Rated DC current: it is either the inductance is 20% lower than its initial value. In D.C. saturation characteristics of
Temperature Raise becomes Δt=40°C(Ta=20°C),whichever is lower.
 Note: